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Sheffield 1975



Cradley United v Sheffield  Saturday 15th March 1975  (Challenge) Meeting Postponed Due To Snow !

Belle Vue v Sheffield  Saturday 22nd March 1975  (Frank Varey Northern Trophy)

Belle Vue 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Soren Sjosten 3 0 2* 2 3 10 1

2. Chris Morton 1 2 EF 1* 4 1

3. Peter Collins 3 3 3 3 3 15 0

4. Paul Tyrer 1* 1 TS 2* 4 2

5. Alan Wilkinson 2 0 TS 0 2 0

6. Ian Hindle 3 0 0 3 0

7. Chris Turner 0 1 1 2 0

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 2 3 2 1* 8 1

2. Craig Pendlebury 0 N 2* 0 2 1

3. Doug Wyer 2 3 1 1 7 0

4. Arnie Haley 3 1* 3 2 9 1

5. Carl Glover 0 2 0 N 2 0

6. Soren Karlsson 2 2* 1 0 0 5 1

7. Rod Haynes 1* 1* 3 5 2

Aces Tigers Aces Tigers

Ht 01: Sjosten, Wilson, Morton, Pendlebury 72.2 4 2 4 2

Ht 02: Hindle, Karlsson, Haynes, Turner 74.4 3 3 7 5

Ht 03: Haley, Wilkinson, Tyrer, Glover 72.8 3 3 10 8

Ht 04: Collins, Wyer, Haynes, Hindle 71.4 3 3 13 11

Ht 05: Wilson, Karlsson, Tyrer, Wilkinson 73.2 1 5 14 16

Ht 06: Wyer, Morton, Karlsson, Sjosten 74.0 2 4 16 20

Ht 07: Collins, Glover, Haley, Hindle 73.8 3 3 19 23

Ht 08: Haynes, Pendlebury, Turner, Morton (ef) 74.6 1 5 20 28

Ht 09: Collins, Sjosten, Wyer, Karlsson 74.2 5 1 25 29

Ht 10: Haley, Sjosten, Morton, Glover (ef) 73.4 3 3 28 32

Ht 11: Collins, Wilson, Turner, Pendlebury 73.6 4 2 32 34

Ht 12: Sjosten, Tyrer, Wyer, Karlsson 74.8 5 1 37 35

Ht 13: Collins, Haley, Wilson, Wilkinson 72.2 3 3 40 38



Sheffield v Ipswich  Thursday 27th March 1975  (Challenge)

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 3 3 Exc 9 0

2. Craig Pendlebury EF 1 0 1 2 0

3. Doug Wyer 2* 3 Fell 3 8 1

4. Arnie Haley 3 2 3 3 11 0

5. Carl Glover EF 1* 1 1 3 1

6. Soren Karlsson 3 3 2* 2* 10 2

7. Rod Haynes 2* 3 1 6 1

Ipswich 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. John Louis 2 3 2 3 2 12 0

2. Mick Hines 1* 0 TS 2* 3 2

3. Tony Davey 0 2 1* 0 1 4 1

4. Billy Sanders 2 0 2 2 0 6 0

5. Mike Lanham 1* 1 0 0 2 1

6. Ted Howgego 0 0 TS 0 0

7. Trevor Jones 1 1 TS 2 0

Tigers Witches Tigers Witches

Ht 01: Wilson, Louis, Hines, Pendlebury (ef) 66.8 3 3 3 3

Ht 02: Karlsson, Haynes, Jones, Howgego 68.8 5 1 8 4

Ht 03: Haley, Sanders, Lanham, Glover (ef) 68.8 3 3 11 7

Ht 04: Karlsson, Wyer, Jones, Davey 68.2 5 1 16 8

Ht 05: Louis, Haley, Glover, Hines 67.2 3 3 19 11

Ht 06: Wilson, Davey, Pendlebury, Howgego 68.0 4 2 23 13

Ht 07: Wyer, Karlsson, Lanham, Sanders 68.4 5 1 28 14

Ht 08: Haynes, Sanders, Davey, Pendlebury 68.8 3 3 31 17

Ht 09: Haley, Louis, Glover, Davey 67.6 4 2 35 19

Ht 10: Wilson, Sanders, Pendlebury, Lanham 68.4 4 2 39 21

Ht 11: Louis, Hines, Haynes, Wyer (f) 68.6 1 5 40 26

Ht 12: Haley, Karlsson, Davey, Lanham, Wilson (ex tapes) 69.4 5 1 45 27

Ht 13: Wyer, Louis, Glover, Sanders 69.4 4 2 49 29



Ipswich v Sheffield  Friday 28th March 1975  (Challenge) Meeting Postponed Due To Snow!

Halifax v Sheffield  Saturday 29th March 1975  (Frank Varey Northern Trophy)

Halifax 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Rick France 2 3 3 3 11 0

2. Henny Kroeze 1* N 2 1 4 1

3. Graham Plant 2* 3 0 3 8 1

4. Charlie Monk 0 2 2 0 4 0

5. Chris Pusey 2 1* 0 2* 5 2

6. Mike Hiftle 3 3 1 1 8 0

7. Ian Cartwright 2* 1* 1 4 2

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 EF 1 3 1 8 0

2. Craig Pendlebury EF TS EF 2* 2 1

3. Doug Wyer 1 2 3 3 Exc 9 0

4. Arnie Haley 3 3 2 2 EF 10 0

5. Carl Glover 1 0 F Exc 1* 2 1

6. Soren Karlsson 1 0 TS 1 0

7. Rod Haynes 0 0 TS 2 2 0

Dukes Tigers Dukes Tigers

Ht 01: Wilson, France, Kroeze, Pendlebury (ef) 66.8 3 3 3 3

Ht 02: Hiftle, Cartwright, Karlsson, Haynes 66.2 5 1 8 4

Ht 03: Haley, Pusey, Glover, Monk 67.2 2 4 10 8

Ht 04: Hiftle, Plant, Wyer, Haynes 66.0 5 1 15 9

Ht 05: Haley, Monk, Pusey, Wilson (ef) 67.0 3 3 18 12

Ht 06: France, Wyer, Hiftle, Karlsson 66.2 4 2 22 14

Ht 07: Plant, Haley, Hiftle, Glover 66.8 4 2 26 16

Ht 08: Wyer, Kroeze, Cartwight, Pendlebury (ef) 66.6 3 3 29 19

Ht 09: Wyer, Monk, Wilson, Pusey 68.0 2 4 31 23

Ht 10: France, Haley, Kroeze, Glover (f exc) 50.8 (3 laps) 4 2 35 25

Ht 11: Wilson, Pendlebury, Cartwright, Plant 68.2 1 5 36 30

Ht 12: France, Haynes, Glover, Monk, Wyer (ex tapes) 67.4 3 3 39 33

Ht 13: Plant, Pusey, Wilson, Haley (ef) 68.4 5 1 44 34



Wimbledon v Sheffield  Monday 31st March 1975  (Gulf Oil British League)

Wimbledon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Barry Briggs 2* 3 3 3 3 14 1

2. ??? R I D E R  R E P L A C E M E N T

3. Tommy Jansson 3 3 3 1 3 2 15 0

4. Roger Johns 2 2 0 0 1 5 0

5. Graham Banks Fell Fell 1 Fell 1 0

6. Alan Johns 1 Fell N F Exc Fell 1 0

7. Paul Dowdall 0 1 N N 1 0

8. Billy Spiers D I D  N O T  R I D E

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 1 3 Exc 1 5 0

2. Craig Pendlebury 0 1 N N 1 0

3. Doug Wyer 2 1* 3 2 8 1

4. Arnie Haley 3 0 2 3 8 0

5. Carl Glover 1 2 Ret 0 3 0

6. Soren Karlsson 3 2 2 2* 2 11 1

7. Rod Haynes 2* 1* 1* 1* 5 4

Dons Tigers Dons Tigers

Ht 01: Jansson, Briggs, Wilson, Pendlebury 61.0 5 1 5 1

Ht 02: Karlsson, Haynes, A.Johns, Dowdall 64.0 1 5 6 6

Ht 03: Haley, R.Johns, Glover, Banks (f) 62.5 2 4 8 10

Ht 04: Jansson, Wyer, Haynes, A.Johns (f) 61.0 3 3 11 13

Ht 05: Wilson, R.Johns, Pendlebury, Banks (f) 64.1 2 4 13 17

Ht 06: Briggs, Karlsson, Wyer, R.Johns 62.6 3 3 16 20

Ht 07: Jansson, Glover, Dowdall, Haley (f rem) 62.0 4 2 20 22

Ht 08: Briggs, Karlsson, Haynes, A.Johns (f exc) 63.0 3 3 23 25

Ht 09: Wyer, Karlsson, Banks, R.Johns 64.4 1 5 24 30

Ht 10: Briggs, Haley, Jansson, Glover (ret) 63.3 4 2 28 32

Ht 11: Jansson, Karlsson, Haynes, A.Johns (f), Wilson (ex tapes) 63.5 3 3 31 35

Ht 12: Briggs, Wyer, R.Johns, Glover 63.6 4 2 35 37

Ht 13: Haley, Jansson, Wilson, Banks (f) 63.8 2 4 37 41



Sheffield v Belle Vue  Thursday 3rd April 1975  (Frank Varey Northern Trophy)

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 1 3 2* 9 1

2. Craig Pendlebury 1 0 1 0 2 0

3. Doug Wyer 2 2 1 3 8 0

4. Arnie Haley 3 3 2 3 11 0

5. Carl Glover 2* 1 1* 0 4 2

6. Soren Karlsson 1 1* 0 2 1

7. Rod Haynes 3 3 0 6 0

Belle Vue 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Soren Sjosten 2 2 1* 2* 2 9 2

2. Chris Morton Exc Exc 1 2 TS 3 0

3. Peter Collins 3 3 3 3 1 13 0

4. Paul Tyrer 0 TS TS 1* 1 1

5. Alan Wilkinson 1 2* 3 2 0 8 1

6. Ian Hindle 0 TS 0 0 0

7. Geoff Pusey 2 0 0 2 0

Tigers Aces Tigers Aces

Ht 01: Wilson, Sjosten, Pendlebury, Morton (exc) 67.4 4 2 4 2

Ht 02: Haynes, Pusey, Karlsson, Hindle 69.6 4 2 8 4

Ht 03: Haley, Glover, Wilkinson, Tyrer 68.6 5 1 13 5

Ht 04: Collins, Wyer, Karlsson, Pusey 68.6 3 3 16 8

Ht 05: Haley, Sjosten, Glover, Morton (exc) 68.8 4 2 20 10

Ht 06: Collins, Wilkinson, Wilson, Pendlebury 69.0 1 5 21 15

Ht 07: Wilkinson, Wyer, Morton, Karlsson 69.0 2 4 23 19

Ht 08: Haynes, Morton, Pendlebury, Pusey 69.8 4 2 27 21

Ht 09: Collins, Haley, Glover, Hindle 69.0 3 3 30 24

Ht 10: Wilson, Wilkinson, Sjosten, Pendlebury 68.8 3 3 33 27

Ht 11: Collins, Sjosten, Wyer, Haynes 69.8 1 5 34 32

Ht 12: Haley, Wilson, Collins, Wilkinson 68.8 5 1 39 33

Ht 13: Wyer, Sjosten, Tyrer, Glover 69.2 3 3 42 36



Leicester v Sheffield  Tuesday 8th April 1975  (Gulf Oil British League)

Leicester 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Ray Wilson 3 3 2 2* 10 1

2. Ila Teromaa 1 0 2 0 3 0

3. Dave Jessup 3 3 3 3 12 0

4. Frank Auffret 3 3 1 3 10 0

5. Norman Storer 1 Exc 3 0 4 0

6. Brian Leonard 1 0 0 1 0

7. Doug Underwood 3 0 0 0 3 0

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 2 2 3 2 1* 10 1

2. Craig Pendlebury 0 Exc TS 1* 1 1

3. Doug Wyer 1* 2 0 1 4 1

4. Arnie Haley 2 2 3 2 9 0

5. Carl Glover 0 1* 1 0 2 1

6. Soren Karlsson 2 1* 2 5 1

7. Rod Haynes 0 2 1* 1 4 1

Lions Tigers Lions Tigers

Ht 01: Ray Wilson, Reg Wilson, Teromaa. Pendlebury 66.4 4 2 4 2

Ht 02: Underwood, Karlsson, Leonard, Haynes 67.8 4 2 8 4

Ht 03: Auffret, Haley, Storer, Glover 67.4 4 2 12 6

Ht 04: Jessup, Haynes, Wyer, Leonard 66.2 3 3 15 9

Ht 05: Auffret, Reg Wilson, Haynes, Underwood, Storer (exc), Pendlebury (exc) 66.4 3 3 18 12

Ht 06: Ray Wilson, Wyer, Karlsson, Teromaa 67.2 3 3 21 15

Ht 07: Jessup, Haley, Glover, Leonard 65.8 3 3 24 18

Ht 08: Reg Wilson, Teromaa, Haynes, Underwood 66.8 2 4 26 22

Ht 09: Storer, Karlsson, Auffret, Wyer 67.6 4 2 30 24

Ht 10: Haley, Ray Wilson, Glover, Teromaa 66.6 2 4 32 28

Ht 11: Jessup, Reg Wilson, Pendlebury, Underwood 65.8 3 3 35 31

Ht 12: Auffret, Ray Wilson, Wyer, Glover 66.8 5 1 40 32

Ht 13: Jessup, Haley, Reg Wilson, Storer 66.6 3 3 43 35



Sheffield v Halifax  Thursday 10th April 1975  (Frank Varey Northern Trophy)

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 3 3 2* 11 1

2. Craig Pendlebury 1 1 Exc EF 2 0

3. Doug Wyer 3 3 2 3 11 0

4. Arnie Haley 0 3 3 3 9 0

5. Carl Glover 1 2* 1 1 5 1

6. Soren Karlsson 3 1 0 0 4 0

7. Rod Haynes 2* 2 Exc 4 1

Halifax 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Rick France 2 1 3 1 0 7 0

2. Mike Hiftle 0 0 TS TS 0 0

3. Chris Pusey 2 0 2 3 EF 7 0

4. Charlie Monk 2* 2 1* 2 7 2

5. Graham Plant 3 2 1* 2 1 9 1

6. Steve Finch 0 TS 0 0 0

7. Ian Cartwright 1 0 1 2 0

Tigers Dukes Tigers Dukes

Ht 01: Wilson, France, Pendlebury, Hiftle 66.6 4 2 4 2

Ht 02: Karlsson, Haynes, Cartwright, Finch 68.4 5 1 9 3

Ht 03: Plant, Monk, Glover, Haley 68.6 1 5 10 8

Ht 04: Wyer, Pusey, Karlsson, Cartwright 67.8 4 2 14 10

Ht 05: Haley, Glover, France, Hiftle 68.8 5 1 19 11

Ht 06: Wilson, Plant, Pendlebury, Pusey 67.8 4 2 23 13

Ht 07: Wyer, Monk, Plant, Karlsson 68.8 3 3 26 16

Ht 08: France, Haynes, Cartwright, Pendlebury (exc) 69.4 2 4 28 20

Ht 09: Haley, Pusey, Glover, Finch 68.6 4 2 32 22

Ht 10: Wilson, Plant, Monk, Pendlebury (ef) 68.2 3 3 35 25

Ht 11: Pusey, Wyer, France, Karlsson, Haynes (exc) 69.4 2 4 37 29

Ht 12: Haley, Wilson, Plant, Pusey (ef) 67.6 5 1 42 30

Ht 13: Wyer, Monk, Glover, France 69.6 4 2 46 32



Exeter v Sheffield  Monday 14th April 1975  (Speedway Star British League KOC Preliminary Round 1st Leg)

Exeter 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Ivan Mauger 3 3 3 3 12 0

2. Mike Sampson 0 N N 0 0 0

3. Scott Autrey 3 3 2 3 11 0

4. Kevin Holden 3 0 3 2* 8 1

5. Steve Reinke F Exc 3 Fell N 3 0

6. Geoff Mudge 2* 1 1 1* 5 2

7. Mike Farrell 3 1 2 1* 1 8 1

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 2 1* 2 3 0 8 1

2. Craig Pendlebury 1* TS 0 0 1 1

3. Doug Wyer 2 2 3 1* 1 9 1

4. Arnie Haley Exc 2 2 1* 2 7 1

5. Carl Glover 2 0 2 0 4 0

6. Soren Karlsson 0 0 TS 0 0

7. Rod Haynes 1 1* 0 TS 2 1

Falcons Tigers Falcons Tigers

Ht 01: Mauger, Wilson, Pendlebury, Sampson 71.0 3 3 3 3

Ht 02: Farrell, Mudge, Haynes, Karlsson 72.2 5 1 8 4

Ht 03: Holden, Glover, Haynes, Reinke (f exc), Haley (ex tapes) 71.6 3 3 11 7

Ht 04: Autrey, Wyer, Mudge, Haynes 71.4 4 2 15 9

Ht 05: Reinke, Haley, Wilson, Holden 71.6 3 3 18 12

Ht 06: Mauger, Wyer, Farrell, Karlsson 70.2 4 2 22 14

Ht 07: Autrey, Haley, Mudge, Glover 71.0 4 2 26 16

Ht 08: Wyer, Farrell, Mudge, Pendlebury 72.8 3 3 29 19

Ht 09: Holden, Wilson, Wyer, Reinke (f) No Time 3 3 32 22

Ht 10: Mauger, Glover, Haley, Sampson 70.8 3 3 35 25

Ht 11: Wilson, Autrey, Farrell, Pendlebury 70.2 3 3 38 28

Ht 12: Mauger, Holden, Wyer, Glover 74.2 5 1 43 29

Ht 13: Autrey, Haley, Farrell, Wilson 71.6 4 2 47 31



Hull v Sheffield  Wednesday 16th April 1975  (Frank Varey Northern Trophy)

Hull 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Jim McMillan 2 3 2* 2 2 11 1

2. Alan Cowland 1* 1 2 0 4 1

3. Mitch Graham 2 3 3 Exc 8 0

4. Bobby Beaton 1* 1 1* 1* 4 3

5. Tommy Johansson 2 0 2 2* 1 7 1

6. Robin Amundson 1 Ret TS 1 0

7. Lou Sansom 0 1* TS 1 1

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson Fell 2* 1 3 6 1

2. Craig Pendlebury 3 3 3 0 9 0

3. Doug Wyer 3 2 3 3 11 0

4. Arnie Haley 0 1 3 2* 6 1

5. Carl Glover 3 0 1 0 4 0

6. Soren Karlsson 3 0 0 3 0

7. Rod Haynes 2* 1 Exc 3 1

Vikings Tigers Vikings Tigers

Ht 01: Pendlebury, McMillan, Cowland, Wilson (f) 76.0 3 3 3 3

Ht 02: Karlsson, Haynes, Amundson, Sansom 77.6 1 5 4 8

Ht 03: Glover, Johansson, Beaton, Haley 75.8 3 3 7 11

Ht 04: Wyer, Graham, Haynes, Amundson (ret) 75.4 2 4 9 15

Ht 05: Pendlebury, Wilson, Beaton, Johansson 77.2 1 5 10 20

Ht 06: McMillan, Wyer, Cowland, Karlsson 75.2 4 2 14 22

Ht 07: Graham, McMillan, Haley, Glover 74.8 5 1 19 23

Ht 08: Pendlebury, Cowland, Sansom, Haynes (exc) 77.4 3 3 22 26

Ht 09: Wyer, Johansson, Beaton, Karlsson 75.4 3 3 25 29

Ht 10: Haley, McMillan, Glover, Cowland 75.8 2 4 27 33

Ht 11: Graham, Johansson, Wilson, Pendlebury 75.2 5 1 32 34

Ht 12: Wyer, McMillan, Beaton, Glover 75.6 3 3 35 37

Ht 13: Wilson, Haley, Johansson, Graham (exc) 76.0 1 5 36 42



Sheffield v Hull  Thursday 17th April 1975  (Frank Varey Northern Trophy)

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 2 3 3 0 8 0

2. Craig Pendlebury 1* 2* 2 2* 7 3

3. Doug Wyer 3 3 3 3 12 0

4. Arnie Haley Exc 3 1* 2 6 1

5. Carl Glover 3 0 2 1 6 0

6. Soren Karlsson 2* 2* 1 5 2

7. Rod Haynes 3 1 1* 0 5 1

Hull 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Jim McMillan 3 2 3 1* 2 11 1

2. Alan Cowland 0 1* 0 TS 1 1

3. Mitch Graham 1 EF TS 2 3 6 0

4. Bobby Beaton EF EF 0 Exc 0 0 0

5. Tommy Johansson 2 2 3 Ret 1 8 0

6. Robin Amundson 1 1 TS 1 3 0

7. Lou Sansom 0 0 TS 0 0

Tigers Vikings Tigers Vikings

Ht 01: McMillan, Wilson, Pendlebury, Cowland 68.6 3 3 3 3

Ht 02: Haynes, Karlsson, Amundson, Sansom 70.0 5 1 8 4

Ht 03: Glover, Johansson, Haynes, Beaton (ef), Haley (exc) 69.6 4 2 12 6

Ht 04: Wyer, Karlsson, Graham, Sansom 70.2 5 1 17 7

Ht 05: Haley, McMillan, Cowland, Glover 70.0 3 3 20 10

Ht 06: Wilson, Pendlebury, Amundson, Graham (ef) 70.4 5 1 25 11

Ht 07: Wyer, Johansson, Karlsson, Beaton (ef) 70.0 4 2 29 13

Ht 08: McMillan, Pendlebury, Haynes, Cowland 71.0 3 3 32 16

Ht 09: Johansson, Glover, Haley, Beaton 71.2 3 3 35 19

Ht 10: Wilson, Pendlebury, Amundson, Johansson (ret), Beaton (exc) 70.2 5 1 40 20

Ht 11: Wyer, Graham, McMillan, Haynes 69.6 3 3 43 23

Ht 12: Graham, Haley, Johansson, Wilson 70.0 2 4 45 27

Ht 13: Wyer, McMillan, Glover, Beaton 69.8 4 2 49 29



Poole v Sheffield  Wednesday 23rd April 1975  (Gulf Oil British League)

Poole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Malcolm Simmons 2 1 3 2 2 10 0

2. Christer Sjosten 1* 0 TS 1* 2 4 2

3. Eric Broadbelt 2 2 2* Exc TS 6 1

4. Colin Gooddy 1* 0 Fell 1* 2 2

5. Pete Smith 2 Exc 1* 1 1* 5 2

6. Neil Cameron 0 0 TS Fell 0 0

7. Neil Middleditch 1 1 TS 2 4 0

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 2* 3 3 11 1

2. Craig Pendlebury 0 3 1 1 5 0

3. Doug Wyer 3 3 3 3 12 0

4. Arnie Haley 3 3 3 0 9 0

5. Carl Glover 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. Soren Karlsson 3 2* 2* 7 2

7. Rod Haynes 2* 1 Fell 3 1

Pirates Tigers Pirates Tigers

Ht 01: Wilson, Simmons, Sjosten, Pendlebury 68.6 3 3 3 3

Ht 02: Karlsson, Haynes, Middleditch, Cameron 68.8 1 5 4 8

Ht 03: Haley, Smith, Gooddy, Glover 69.0 3 3 7 11

Ht 04: Wyer, Broadbelt, Haynes, Cameron 68.2 2 4 9 15

Ht 05: Pendlebury, Wilson, Middleditch, Gooddy, Smith (ex tapes) 70.0 1 5 10 20

Ht 06: Wyer, Karlsson, Simmons, Sjosten 68.6 1 5 11 25

Ht 07: Haley, Broadbelt, Smith, Glover 68.2 3 3 14 28

Ht 08: Simmons, Broadbelt, Pendlebury, Haynes (f) 69.4 5 1 19 29

Ht 09: Wyer, Karlsson, Smith, Gooddy (f) 68.8 1 5 20 34

Ht 10: Haley, Simmons, Sjosten, Glover 68.8 3 3 23 37

Ht 11: Wilson, Middleditch, Pendlebury, Cameron (f), Broadbelt (exc) No Time 2 4 25 41

Ht 12: Wyer, Simmons, Gooddy, Glover 70.0 3 3 28 44

Ht 13: Wilson, Sjosten, Smith, Haley 69.4 3 3 31 47



Sheffield v Leicester  Thursday 24th April 1975  (Gulf Oil British League)

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 2 2 3 10 0

2. Soren Karlsson 1 1* 3 0 5 1

3. Doug Wyer 2 3 3 3 11 0

4. Arnie Haley 3 3 2 2* 10 1

5. Carl Glover 2* 1 1* 1 5 2

6. Bernie Hornby EF 0 0 0 0

7. Taffy Owen 2 1 1 4 0

Leicester 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Ray Wilson 2 2 0 2 2 8 0

2. Ila Teromaa 0 Ret N 0 0 0

3. Dave Jessup 3 3 3 3 1 13 0

4. Frank Auffret 0 1* TS 0 1 1

5. Tony Lomas 1 2 1 0 4 0

6. Norman Storer 3 0 2 TS 5 0

7. Keith White 1 1 0 2 0

Tigers Lions Tigers Lions

Ht 01: Reg Wilson, Ray Wilson, Karlsson, Teromaa 68.0 4 2 4 2

Ht 02: Storer, Owen, White, Hornby (ef) 69.8 2 4 6 6

Ht 03: Haley, Glover, Lomas, Auffret 69.0 5 1 11 7

Ht 04: Jessup, Wyer, White, Hornby 67.2 2 4 13 11

Ht 05: Haley, Ray Wilson, Glover, Teromaa (ret) 68.6 4 2 17 13

Ht 06: Jessup, Reg Wilson, Karlsson, Storer 68.0 3 3 20 16

Ht 07: Wyer, Lomas, Auffret, Hornby 68.4 3 3 23 19

Ht 08: Karlsson, Storer, Owen, White 70.0 4 2 27 21

Ht 09: Jessup, Haley, Glover, Ray Wilson 68.4 3 3 30 24

Ht 10: Jessup, Reg Wilson, Lomas, Karlsson 68.4 2 4 32 28

Ht 11: Wyer, Ray Wilson, Owen, Teromaa 68.6 4 2 36 30

Ht 12: Reg Wilson, Haley, Jessup, Lomas 69.0 5 1 41 31

Ht 13: Wyer, Ray Wilson, Glover, Auffret 69.2 4 2 45 33



Swindon v Sheffield  Saturday 26th April 1975  (Gulf Oil British League)

Swindon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Martin Ashby 2 3 2 2* 2 11 1

2. Norman Hunter 1* 1 0 TS 2 1

3. Bob Kilby 2 3 3 1 1 10 0

4. Jan Andersson 3 0 1* 0 0 4 1

5. Mike Keen 0 1 TS TS 1 0

6. Bobby McNeil 0 EF N 0 0

7. Geoff Bouchard 3 0 2 0 5 0

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 3 2* 2* 10 2

2. Soren Karlsson 0 2* 3 3 8 1

3. Doug Wyer 3 2 3 3 11 0

4. Arnie Haley 1* 1* 1 3 6 2

5. Carl Glover 2 2 0 1 5 0

6. Les Glover 1* 0 N 1 1

7. Taffy Owen 2 1 1 0 4 0

Robins Tigers Robins Tigers

Ht 01: Wilson, Ashby, Hunter, Karlsson 71.4 3 3 3 3

Ht 02: Bouchard, Owen, L.Glover, McNeil (f rem) 73.4 3 3 6 6

Ht 03: Andersson, C.Glover, Haley, Keen 73.0 3 3 9 9

Ht 04: Wyer, Kilby, Owen, McNeil (ef) 71.0 2 4 11 13

Ht 05: Wilson, Karlsson, Keen, Andersson 72.4 1 5 12 18

Ht 06: Ashby, Wyer, Hunter, L.Glover 71.8 4 2 16 20

Ht 07: Kilby, C.Glover, Haley, Bouchard 71.6 3 3 19 23

Ht 08: Karlsson, Bouchard, Owen, Hunter 72.2 2 4 21 27

Ht 09: Wyer, Ashby, Andersson, Owen 71.2 3 3 24 30

Ht 10: Kilby, Ashby, Haley, C.Glover 71.2 5 1 29 31

Ht 11: Karlsson, Wilson, Kilby, Bouchard 72.0 1 5 30 36

Ht 12: Wyer, Ashby, C.Glover, Andersson 71.4 2 4 32 40

Ht 13: Haley, Wilson, Kilby, Andersson 71.8 1 5 33 45



Sheffield v Swindon  Thursday 1st May 1975  (Gulf Oil British League)

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 3 3 2* 11 1

2. Ray Bales (G) Ret 0 N N 0 0

3. Doug Wyer EF 3 3 3 9 0

4. Arnie Haley 3 3 3 3 12 0

5. Carl Glover 2* 2* 2* 1 7 3

6. Taffy Owen 3 3 1 2 1 10 0

7. Les Glover 2* 0 0 2 1

Swindon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Martin Ashby 2 0 1 2 2 7 0

2. Norman Hunter 1* 1 TS N 2 1

3. Bob Kilby 2 2 1 Ret 5 0

4. Geoff Bouchard 0 N 0 0 0 0

5. Chris Morton (G) 1 2 3 2 1 9 0

6. Bobby McNeil 1 1* 0 0 1* 3 2

7. Mike Keen Ret 1* TS 1 1

Tigers Robins Tigers Robins

Ht 01: Wilson, Ashby, Hunter, Bales (ret) 69.2 3 3 3 3

Ht 02: Owen, L.Glover, McNeil, Keen (ret) 71.6 5 1 8 4

Ht 03: Haley, C.Glover, Morton, Bouchard 71.0 5 1 13 5

Ht 04: Owen, Kilby, Keen, Wyer (ef) 72.4 3 3 16 8

Ht 05: Haley, C.Glover, Hunter, Ashby 69.6 5 1 21 9

Ht 06: Wilson, Kilby, McNeil, Bales 70.0 3 3 24 12

Ht 07: Wyer, Morton, Owen, McNeil 70.6 4 2 28 14

Ht 08: Morton, Owen, Ashby, L.Glover 71.2 2 4 30 18

Ht 09: Haley, C.Glover, Kilby, McNeil 70.4 5 1 35 19

Ht 10: Wilson, Morton, Owen, Bouchard 71.2 4 2 39 21

Ht 11: Wyer, Ashby, McNeil, L.Glover 70.4 3 3 42 24

Ht 12: Haley, Wilson, Morton, Kilby (ret) 70.2 5 1 47 25

Ht 13: Wyer, Ashby, C.Glover, Bouchard 70.6 4 2 51 27



Sheffield v Poole  Thursday 8th May 1975  (Gulf Oil British League)

Sheffield 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Reg Wilson 3 3 3 2* 11 1

2. Soren Karlsson 2* 2* 2 2* 8 3

3. Doug Wyer 3 Exc 2 3 8 0

4. Arnie Haley 3 2* 1 3 9 1

5. Carl Glover 2* 3 3 1 9 1

6. Taffy Owen 3 1 1 5 0

7. Tony Featherstone 1 0 0 1 0

Poole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pts Bpts

1. Malcolm Simmons 1 1 2 3 EF 7 0

2. Christer Sjosten 0 0 TS 1 1 0

3. Eric Broadbelt 2 1 3 0 1 7 0

4. Colin Gooddy 1 3 Exc 2 6 0

5. Pete Smith 0 2* 0 Ret 2 0

6. Neil Cameron Fell N TS 0 0

7. Neil Middleditch 2 0 0 1 1 4 0

Tigers Pirates Tigers Pirates

Ht 01: Wilson, Karlsson, Simmons, Sjosten 67.4 5 1 5 1

Ht 02: Owen, Middleditch, Featherstone, Cameron (f) 69.0 4 2 9 3

Ht 03: Haley, Glover, Gooddy, Smith 67.4 5 1 14 4

